
Herren    Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Kreß, Alfred   Schweinfurt     390     442     832 

2. Kreß, Theo   Schweinfurt     422    401     823 

3. Zahradnik, Horst  Grossostheim    390     427     817 

4. Arnheiter, Alfred  Wörth      403     412     815 

5. Dechant, Helmut  Schweinfurt     415     399     814 

6. Ehmes, Walter   Aschaffenburg    401     412     813 

7. Maffei, Riccardo  Schweinfurt     408     395     803 

8. Wank, Eduard   Aschaffenburg    397     402     799 

9. Keller, Matthias  Schweinfurt     399     399     798/264 

10. Koob, Rainer   Wülfershausen    417     381     798/244 

11. Dill, Arnulf   Grossostheim    427     367     794 

12. Hümpfer, Herbert  Schweinfurt     402     390     792/245 

13. Pschorn, Hubert  Wörth      391     401     792/225 

14. Ludwig, Toni   Grossostheim    403     380     783 

15. Köhler, Franz   Schweinfurt     414     368     782 

16. Klein, Claus   Aschaffenburg    394     385     779 

17. Erhard, Walter   Schweinfurt     406     369     775 

18. May, Kurt   Schweinfurt     402     370     772 

19. Ott, Josef   Grossostheim    393     369     762 

20. Denkel, Peter   Schweinfurt     398     335     733 

21. Becker, Horst   Grossostheim    389     ------     389 

22. Weinhold, Jochen  Grossostheim    387     ------     387 

23. Zorn, Adam   Aschaffenburg    386     ------     386 

24. Polak, Anton   Schweinfurt     385     ------     385 

25. Rüth, Werner   Aschaffenburg    382     ------     382/139 

26. Zahradnik, Wolfgang  Grossostheim    382     ------     382/130 

27. Strohmenger, Georg  Schweinfurt     382     ------     382/114 

28. Ress, Hans   Wülfershausn    380     ------     380/132 

29. Mai, Dieter   Grossostheim    380     ------     380/123 

30. Schnur, Horst   Aschaffenburg    380     ------     380/98 

31. Büttner, Rudi   Wülfershausen    380     ------     380/96 

32. Gervasio, Michele  Aschaffenburg    378     ------     378/137 

33. Sturm, Lothar   Aschaffenburg    378     ------     378/96 

34. Leber, Bruno   Wülfershausen    377     ------     377 

35. Hart, Manfred   Wörth      376     ------     376/113 

36. Werner, Alfred   Grossostheim    376     ------     376/103 

37. Götz, Erich   Schweinfurt     376     ------     376/94 

38. Zöller, Theo   Wörth      374     ------     374/120 

39. Ludwig, Willi   Grossostheim    374     ------     374/106 

40. Götz, Adolf   Wülfershausen    373     ------     373/115 

41. Weis, Roland   Aschaffenburg    373     ------     373/96 

42. Fereira, Carlos   Grossostheim    372     ------     372 

43. Krug, Kilian   Wülfershausen    370     ------     370/105 

44. Post,, Heinz   Wülfershausen    370     ------     370/100 

45. Morhard, Theo   Grossostheim    369     ------     369 



46. Röder, Günter   Aschaffenburg    367     ------     367 

47. Greier, Richard  Wülfershausen    365     ------     365/106 

48. Ludwig, Kurt   Grossostheim    365     ------     365/104 

49. Kehrer, Alfred   Grossostheim    365     ------     365/104 

50. Braun, Peter   Wörth      365     ------     365/95 

51. Betz, Adolf   Schweinfurt     365     ------     365/88 

52. Bohlender, Hans  Grossostheim    364     ------     364 

53. Kunkel, Wolfgang  Aschaffenburg    363     ------     363 

54. Straub, Emil   Wülfershausen    362     ------     362/106 

55. Häuser, Wilmar  Aschaffenburg    362     ------     362/97 

56. Freund, Norbert  Wülfershausen    357     ------     357 

57. Benz, Günter   Wörth      353     ------     353 

58. Rollmann, Günter  Aschaffenburg    352     ------     352/105 

59. Frickel, Paul   Wülfershausen    352     ------     352/99 

60. Kapraun, Heinrich  Grossostheim    351     ------     351 

61. Müller, Georg   Grossostheim    343     ------     343 

62. Kießner, Franz   Wülfershausen    341     ------     341/104 

63. Koob, Herbert   Wülfershausen    341     ------     341/94 

64. Korn, Helmut   Schweinfurt     336     ------     336/97 

65. Fäth, Helmut   Grossostheim    336     ------     336/95 

66. Lang, Helmut   Grossostheim    336     ------     336/93 

67. Becker, Peter   Grossostheim    330     ------     330  

 

Junioren    Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Ewald, Dieter   Grossostheim    410     436     846 

2. Dittmar, Wolfgang  Schweinfurt     396     408     804 

3. Stenger, Günter  Grossostheim    405     398     803 

4. Sommer, Peter   Grossostheim    384     409     793 

5. Staab, Ronald   Wörth      411     378     789 

6. Schmidt, Rudolf  Grossostheim    382     342     724 

7. Sommer, Stefan  Grossostheim    383     326     709 

8. Braun, Hans-Peter  Grossostheim    366     ------     366 

9. Rangius, Roland  Grossostheim    338     ------     338 

10. Zang, Michael   Grossostheim    324     ------     324 

11. Fereira, Viktor   Grossostheim    295     ------     295 

 

Jugend A-männlich  Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Ostheimer, Rudolf  Grossostheim    358     398     756 

2. Korn, Karlheinz  Schweinfurt     377     364     741 

3. Geyer, Uwe   Schweinfurt     360     367     727 

4. Ott, Harald   Grossostheim    359     330     689 

 



Jugend B-männlich  Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Zöller, Rainer   Wörth      324     360     684 

2. Schmitt, Peter   Schweinfurth     310     322     632 

3. Ott, Michael   Grossostheim    322     308     630 

4. Kreß, Volker   Schweinfurt     299     330     629 

5. Pschorn, Jürgen  Wörth      313     278     591 

6. Strohmenger, Norbert  Schweinfurt     267     280     547 

7. Benz, Thorsten  Wörth      296     189     485 

 

Versehrte    Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Bohlender, Josef  Grossostheim    403     410     813 

2. Zeißberger, Josef  Wörth      392     395     787 

3. Ditz, Franz   Grossostheim    377     362     739 

 

Senioren A    Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Sterk, Franz   Wörth      412     387     799 

2. Bergmann, Franz  Aschaffenburg    366     387     753 

3. Schmidt, Franz   Grossostheim    386     347     733 

4. Hörnig, Adolf   Wörth      376     ------     376 

5. Staab, Erich   Wörth      373     ------     373 

6. Erben, Rudi   Grossostheim    328     ------     328 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Damen    Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Polak, Bärbel   Schweinfurt     385     403     788 

2. Kreß, Irmgard   Schweinfurt     387     380     767 

3. Schmidt, Hedwig  Grossostheim    369     393     762 

4. Dittmar, Lilo   Schweinfurt     381     362     743 

5. Erhard, Madeleine  Schweinfurt     352     366     718 

6. Weid, Annegrete  Schweinfurt     352     337     689 

7. Denkel, Karin   Schweinfurt     360     ------     360 

8. Müller, Anni   Schweinfurt     353     ------     353 

9. Betz, Hedwig   Schweinfurt     342     ------     342 

10. Rottler, Maria   Schweinfurt     330     ------     330 

11. Gervasio, Helga  Aschaffenburg    326     ------     326 

12. Schmitt, Anni   Schweinfurt     316     ------     316 

13. Strohmenger, Gertrud Schweinfurt     310     ------     310 

14. Schuck    Aschaffenburg    308     ------     308 

15. Kreß, Elfi   Schweinfurt     307     ------     307 

16. Maffei, Erna   Schweinfurt     302     ------     302 

17. Weis, Inge   Aschaffenburg    301     ------     301 

18. Rollmann   Aschaffenburg    296     ------     296 

 

Juniorinnen    Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Dill, Karin   Grossostheim    356     416     772 

2. Dill, Marianne   Grossostheim    367     351     718 

3. Seynstall, Doris  Schweinfurt     329     354     683 

 

Jugend A-weiblich   Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Maffei, Carmen  Schweinfurt     356     356     712 

2. Polak, Susanne  Schweinfurt     343     339     682 

3. Strohmenger, Ursula  Schweinfurt     328     339     667 

4. Böllner, Christine  Schweinfurt     329     298      627 

 

Jugend B-weiblich   Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Fäth, Martina   Grossostheim    343     ------     343 

2. Denkel, Alexandra  Schweinfurt     244     ------     233 

 

 

 

 



Mannschaften – Herren 

1. DJK Schweinfurt I 

 

Kreß, Alfred   390 

Kreß, Theo   422 

Keller, Matthias  399 

Dechant, Helmut  415 

May, Kurt   402 

Strohmenger, Georg  382       2410 

 

 

2. DJK Schweinfurt II 

 

Hümpfer, Herbert  402 

Dittmar, Wolfgang  396 

Polak, Anton   385 

Maffei, Riccardo  408 

Denkel, Peter   398 

Erhard, Walter   406       2395 

 

 

3. DJK Wörth I 

 

Pschorn, Hubert  391 

Sterk, Franz   412 

Staab, Ronald   411 

Arnheiter, Alfred  403 

Benz, Günter   353 

Hörnig Alois   376       2346 

 

 

4. DJK Grossostheim I 

 

Bohlender, Josef  403 

Schmidt, Rudolf  382 

Zahradnik, Horst  390 

Ewald, Dieter   410 

Sommer, Peter   384 

Ludwig, Willi   374       2343 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



5. DJK Grossostheim III 

 

Ludwig, Toni   403 

Mai, Dieter   380 

Morhard, Theo   369 

Ott, Josef   393 

Ditz, Franz   377 

Stenger, Günter  405       2327 

 

 

6. DJK Aschaffenburg I 

 

Wank, Eduard   397 

Ehmes, Walter   401 

Zorn, Adam   386 

Röder, Günter   367 

Häuser, Wilmar  362 

Rüth, Werner   382       2295 

 

 

7. DJK Grossostheim II 

 

Weinhold, Jochen  387 

Zahradnik, Wolfgang  382 

Bohlender, Hans  364 

Werner, Alfred   376 

Becker, Horst   389 

Sommer, Stefan  394       2281 

 

 

8. DJK Aschaffenburg II 

 

Kunkel, Wolfgang  363 

Schnur, Horst   380 

Sturm, Lothar   378 

Weis, Roland   373 

Bergmann, Josef  387 

Klein, Claus   394       2275 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



9. DJK Wülfershausen I 

 

Büttner, Rudi   380 

Straub, Emil   362 

Götz, Adolf   373 

Leber, Bruno   377 

Koob, Rainer   417 

Greier, Richard  365       2274 

 

 

10. DJK Schweinfurt III 

 

Köhler, Franz   414 

Korn, Helmut   336 

Betz, Adolf   365 

Götz, Erich   376 

Korn, Karlheinz  377 

Geyer, Uwe   360       2228 

 

 

11. DJK Grossostheim IV 

 

Braun, Hans-Peter  366 

Fereira, Carlos   372 

Schmidt, Franz   386 

Dill, Karin   356 

Ostheimer, Rudolf  358 

Schmidt, Hedwig  369       2207 

 

 

12. DJK Wülfershausen II 

 

Frickel, Paul   352 

Kießner, Franz   341 

Krug, Kilian   370 

Freund, Norbert  357 

Reß, Hans   380 

Post, Heinz   370       2170 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



13. DJK Grossostheim V 

 

Ludwig, Kurt   365 

Rangius, Roland  338 

Erben, Rudi   328 

Müller, Georg   343 

Dill, Marianne   367 

Dill, Arnulf   427       2168 

 

 

14. DJK Grossostheim VI 

 

Kehrer, Alfred   365 

Kapraun, Heinrich  351 

Lang, Helmut   336 

Becker, Peter   320 

Fäth, Helmut   336 

Zang, Michael   324       2032 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Mannschaften – Damen 
 

1. DJK Schweinfurt 
 

Dittmar, Lilo   381 
Kreß, Irmgard   387 
Erhard, Madeleine  352 
Rottler, Maria   330 
Polak, Bärbel   385 
Kreß, Elfi   307       2142 
 
 

2. DJK Schweinfurt III 
 

Strohmenger, Ursula  328 
Weid, Annegrete  352 
Müller, Anni   353 
Schmitt, Anni   316 
Denkel, Karin   360 
Strohmenger, Gertrud 310       2019 
 
 

3. DJK Schweinfurt II 
 

Betz, Hedwig   342 
Seynstall, Doris  329 
Maffei, Erna   302 
Maffei, Carmen  356 
Böllner, Christine  329 
Polak, Susanne  343       2001 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 



Medaillenspiegel 
 

 
Herren    Gold  Silber  Bronze 
 

1. Grossostheim    3    --    5   
2. Schweinfurt     2    5     2 
3. Wörth      2    1    1 
4. Aschaffenburg    --      1    --   

 
 
Damen 
 

1. Schweinfurt     3    3    2 
2. Grossostheim    1    1    1 

 
 
Gesamt 
 

1. Schweinfurt     5    8    4 
2. Grossostheim    4    1    6   
3. Wörth      2    1    1 
4. Aschaffenburg    --    1    -- 

 
 
 


